



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 823/2025 & CM APPL. 54907/2025

VED PRAKASH SHARMA AND OTHERSAppellants

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate.

versus

NISHA SHARMARespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

Office report indicates that notice upon the respondent could not be served as process fee was returned under objections.

Accordingly, upon the appellants taking fresh steps, let notice be sent to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable for the next date.

No reply is required in the appeal.

Re-notify on 17th March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

ds