



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 823/2025, CM APPL. 54907/2025

VED PRAKASH SHARMA AND OTHERSAppellants
Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate

versus

NISHA SHARMARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
17.03.2026

%

1. The service on the Respondent could not be affected as the PF has been returned under objection.
2. On filing PF, Notice be issued to the Respondent through ordinary electronic modes, returnable before the learned JR on 30.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 17, 2026

N