



\$~29

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 823/2025

VED PRAKASH SHARMA AND OTHERSAppellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

versus

NISHA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

**RFA 823/2025 & CM APPL. 54907/2025 (condonation of
340 days' delay in filing the appeal)**

1. Notice could not be issued to respondent PF returned under objection.
2. On appellant's filing fresh PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 06.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

vk